AMARAVATI DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED Government of Andhra Pradesh Request for Proposal (RFP) ECO-FRIENDLY TRACKLESS TOY TRAIN

In 'Rose Garden' at 'Amaravati Central Park' in 'Amaravati Capital City'

Amaravati Development Corporation Limited **(ADCL)** invites 'Request for Proposal' (RFP) from reputed 'Organizations' with proven track record for the selection of Private Partners to Develop 'Eco-friendly Trackless Toy Train' in 'Rose Garden' at 'Amaravati Central Park' in Amaravati Capital City, as per the terms & conditions laid down in the RFP Document.

Mr.Anubandh Hambarde, Senior Urban Planner & Architect, ADCL, Vijayawada (Mobile No.:+91-7337365509) can be contacted for 'Site Visit' with prior intimation. Renowned Players in this Sector with proven track record in implementing similar projects can download the 'Request for Proposal' (RFP) Document from Thursday, 01.02.2018 onwards from 'ADCL' Website: www.ccdmc.co.in.

The 'Pre-bid Queries' should reach ADCL by Email (amaravati-adc@ap.gov.in & ccdmc.amaravati@gmail.com) on or before Saturday, 03.02.2018. The 'Pre-bid Meeting' will be held on Monday, 05.02.2018 at 11.00 AM at the O/o. Amaravati Development Corporation Ltd., D. No. 20-4-15, 1st Floor, Ananda Heights, Besides Prabhas College, Kedareswarpet, Vijayawada-520003.

The filled-in 'Request for Proposal' duly filled in with required Documentation & Enclosures along with Bid Processing Fee & Bid Security should reach <u>The Head, Urban Planning & Architecture, Amaravati Development Corporation Limited, D.No.20-4-15, Flat No. 1G, Ananda Heights, Besides Prabhas College, Kedareswarpet, Vijayawada-520003, Andhra Pradesh, (Phones: +91-866-2534575 / 2532539 / 2532539; Emails: amaravati-adc@ap.gov.in & ccdmc.amaravati@gmail.com) before **4.00 PM**, on or before **Saturday, 09.02.2018**.</u>

Sd./- Smt. D. Lakshmi Parthasarathy, IAS (R) Chairperson & Managing Director, Amaravati Development Corporation Ltd.